

Contract Overlays CSAH 2, 5, 7, 10, 13, 15, 18, 20, 30 - Bid Abstract

Report Date	Contract Name	Contract Number	State	Release Date	Bid opening
1/24/2023	Overlays CSAH 2, 5, 7, 10, 13, 15, 18, 20, 30	20232	SAP 059-602-031	1/1/2023	1/24/2023, 10:30 AM

Base Bid

SAP 059-602-031 Overlay CSAH 2 from TH 23 to TH 75 Job 2209 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	3,382	\$20.00	\$67,640.00	\$28.00	\$94,696.00	\$24.25	\$82,013.50
2	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (S Y)	6,965	\$3.00	\$20,895.00	\$4.00	\$27,860.00	\$1.73	\$12,049.45
3	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	7,622	\$0.01	\$76.22	\$3.25	\$24,771.50	\$2.75	\$20,960.50
4	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	7,570	\$75.00	\$567,750.00	\$70.50	\$533,685.00	\$75.00	\$567,750.00
5	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	67,503	\$0.09	\$6,075.27	\$0.087	\$5,872.76	\$0.09	\$6,075.27

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
6	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
7	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	5,560	\$0.09	\$500.40	\$0.087	\$483.72	\$0.09	\$500.40
8	2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	95	\$0.18	\$17.10	\$0.174	\$16.53	\$0.17	\$16.15
9	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT (S F)	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
				Total		Total		Total
				\$663,793.99		\$687,855.51		\$689,835.27

SAP 059-602-032 Overlay CSAH 2 from TH 23 to 1000' W of TH 23 Job 2216 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2104.507 REMOVE AGGREGATE (CU YD)	255	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$60.50	\$15,427.50
2	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (S Y)	1,423	\$3.00	\$4,269.00	\$11.00	\$15,653.00	\$6.00	\$8,538.00
3	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	317	\$0.01	\$3.17	\$3.25	\$1,030.25	\$2.75	\$871.75
4	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	1,035	\$90.00	\$93,150.00	\$85.00	\$87,975.00	\$97.75	\$101,171.25

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
5	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	3,310	\$0.09	\$297.90	\$0.087	\$287.97	\$0.09	\$297.90
6	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	84	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$4.00	\$336.00	\$4.00	\$336.00
7	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	220	\$0.09	\$19.80	\$0.087	\$19.14	\$0.09	\$19.80
8	2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	190	\$0.18	\$34.20	\$0.174	\$33.06	\$0.17	\$32.30
9	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT (S F)	174	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$3.50	\$609.00	\$3.50	\$609.00
				Total		Total		Total
				\$103,315.07		\$119,968.42		\$127,303.50

SAP 059-605-009 Overlay CSAH 5 from CH 53 to CSAH 15 Job 2210 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	736	\$20.00	\$14,720.00	\$23.00	\$16,928.00	\$25.60	\$18,841.60
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GALLON)	2,320	\$0.01	\$23.20	\$3.25	\$7,540.00	\$2.75	\$6,380.00
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	2,397	\$70.00	\$167,790.00	\$71.00	\$170,187.00	\$83.25	\$199,550.25

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	23,966	\$0.09	\$2,156.94	\$0.087	\$2,085.04	\$0.09	\$2,156.94
5	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	2,091	\$0.09	\$188.19	\$0.087	\$181.92	\$0.09	\$188.19
				Total		Total		Total
				\$184,878.33		\$196,921.96		\$227,116.98

SAP 059-607-025 Overlay CSAH 7 from CSAH 13 to CSAH 15 Job 2211 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	1,387	\$20.00	\$27,740.00	\$22.00	\$30,514.00	\$20.00	\$27,740.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GALLON)	3,514	\$0.01	\$35.14	\$3.25	\$11,420.50	\$2.75	\$9,663.50
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	3,620	\$70.00	\$253,400.00	\$73.00	\$264,260.00	\$79.00	\$285,980.00
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	37,699	\$0.09	\$3,392.91	\$0.087	\$3,279.81	\$0.09	\$3,392.91
5	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	3,005	\$0.09	\$270.45	\$0.087	\$261.44	\$0.09	\$270.45
6	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	1,216	\$0.18	\$218.88	\$0.174	\$211.58	\$0.17	\$206.72

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
				Total		Total		Total
				\$285,057.38		\$309,947.33		\$327,253.58

SAP 059-610-044 Overlay CSAH 10 from TH 23 to CSAH 16 Job 2217 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	2,024	\$20.00	\$40,480.00	\$30.00	\$60,720.00	\$23.25	\$47,058.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	4,243	\$0.01	\$42.43	\$3.25	\$13,789.75	\$2.75	\$11,668.25
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	4,372	\$70.00	\$306,040.00	\$75.00	\$327,900.00	\$81.50	\$356,318.00
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	54,579	\$0.09	\$4,912.11	\$0.087	\$4,748.37	\$0.09	\$4,912.11
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	77	\$8.00	\$616.00	\$4.00	\$308.00	\$4.00	\$308.00
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	3,754	\$0.09	\$337.86	\$0.087	\$326.60	\$0.09	\$337.86
7	2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	2,430	\$0.18	\$437.40	\$0.174	\$422.82	\$0.17	\$413.10
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT (S F)	174	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$3.50	\$609.00	\$3.50	\$609.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
				Total		Total		Total
				\$353,909.80		\$408,824.54		\$421,624.32

SAP 059-613-022 Overlay CSAH 13 from TH 30 to CSAH 7 Job 2218 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	2,467	\$20.00	\$49,340.00	\$23.00	\$56,741.00	\$22.00	\$54,274.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	5,835	\$0.01	\$58.35	\$3.25	\$18,963.75	\$2.75	\$16,046.25
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	8,008	\$70.00	\$560,560.00	\$76.00	\$608,608.00	\$81.25	\$650,650.00
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	54,608	\$0.09	\$4,914.72	\$0.087	\$4,750.90	\$0.09	\$4,914.72
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	12	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$4.00	\$48.00
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	5,273	\$0.09	\$474.57	\$0.087	\$458.75	\$0.09	\$474.57
7	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT (S F)	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
				Total		Total		Total
				\$615,743.64		\$689,745.40		\$726,582.54

SAP 059-615-044 Overlay CSAH 15 from CSAH 5 to CSAH 7 Job 2212 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	1,968	\$20.00	\$39,360.00	\$22.00	\$43,296.00	\$20.00	\$39,360.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	4,915	\$0.01	\$49.15	\$3.25	\$15,973.75	\$2.75	\$13,516.25
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	5,062	\$70.00	\$354,340.00	\$73.00	\$369,526.00	\$77.90	\$394,329.80
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	49,308	\$0.09	\$4,437.72	\$0.087	\$4,289.80	\$0.09	\$4,437.72
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	24	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$96.00
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	4,058	\$0.09	\$365.22	\$0.087	\$353.05	\$0.09	\$365.22
7	2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	685	\$0.18	\$123.30	\$0.174	\$119.19	\$0.17	\$116.45
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT (S F)	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
				Total		Total		Total
				\$399,467.39		\$434,003.79		\$452,571.44

SAP 059-618-042 Overlay Patches CSAH 18 between CSAH 9 and CSAH 3 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (L F)	192	\$3.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$6.50	\$1,248.00
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	71	\$0.01	\$0.71	\$3.25	\$230.75	\$2.75	\$195.25
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	265	\$150.00	\$39,750.00	\$210.00	\$55,650.00	\$195.00	\$51,675.00
				Total		Total		Total
				\$40,326.71		\$56,648.75		\$53,118.25

SAP 059-620-005 Overlay CSAH 20 to TH 23 Job 2213 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	457	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$3.25	\$1,485.25	\$2.75	\$1,256.75
2	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	470	\$75.00	\$35,250.00	\$96.00	\$45,120.00	\$107.00	\$50,290.00
				Total		Total		Total
				\$35,254.57		\$46,605.25		\$51,546.75

SAP 059-630-012 Overlay CSAH 30 from CSAH 22 to CSAH 30 Job 2214 Bituminous Overlay

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1 (TON)	595	\$20.00	\$11,900.00	\$31.00	\$18,445.00	\$23.85	\$14,190.75
2	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (S Y)	9,813	\$3.00	\$29,439.00	\$4.00	\$39,252.00	\$1.74	\$17,074.62
3	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	1,727	\$0.01	\$17.27	\$3.25	\$5,612.75	\$2.75	\$4,749.25
4	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) (TON)	1,642	\$75.00	\$123,150.00	\$76.00	\$124,792.00	\$92.10	\$151,228.20
5	2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER (EACH)	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Central Specialties Inc		Duininck Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
6	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (EACH)	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
7	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	7,490	\$0.09	\$674.10	\$0.087	\$651.63	\$0.09	\$674.10
8	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT (L F)	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
9	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (L F)	810	\$0.09	\$72.90	\$0.087	\$70.47	\$0.09	\$72.90
10	2582.518 CROSSWALK PAINT (S F)	378	\$4.00	\$1,512.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00
				Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
				\$169,725.27	\$199,037.85	\$193,863.82		

Base Bid Totals

Est Total: \$2,851,472.15

Central Specialties Inc: \$3,149,558.80

Duininck Inc: \$3,270,816.45

Totals

Est Total: \$2,851,472.15

Central Specialties Inc: \$3,149,558.80

Duininck Inc: \$3,270,816.45

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

License Number:

Signature:

Date:
